directors rather than launch an unsolicited bid. This plan may limit, prevent, or discourage a takeover offer that some
stockholders may find more advantageous than a negotiated transaction. A negotiated transaction may not be in the
best interests of the stockholders.

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form S-3

12

USE OF PROCEEDS

All the shares covered by this prospectus may be sold or otherwise disposed of for the account of the selling
stockholders. ParkerVision will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale or other disposition of the shares or
interests therein by the selling stockholders.

-9-

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form S-3

13

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table provides certain information about the selling stockholders’ beneficial ownership of our common
stock at March 6, 2008. It is also adjusted to give effect to the sale of all of the shares offered by them under this
prospectus. Unless otherwise indicated, the selling stockholder possesses sole voting and investment power with
respect to the securities shown.

After Offering

Name

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned Prior
to Offering

Percentage
of Class

Number of
Shares

to be Sold

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

% of
Class

Jeffrey Parker(1) 2,549,195 9.62% 129,200 2,419,995 9.13%
Gem Partners(2) 2,336,606 8.82% 133,333 2,203,273 8.32%
Europa International, Inc.(3) 1,218,817 4.60% 200,000 1,018,817 3.85%
Goldman Scahs JBWere Small
Companies Pooled Fund
(Nominee: Hare & Co.)(4) 164,110 * 32,500 131,610 *
Telestra Superannuation Scheme
(Nominee: Hare & Co)(4) 33,300 * 11,000 22,300 *
Province of British Columbia
(Nominee: Hare & Co)(4) 125,500 * 28,500 97,000 *
TELUS Foreign Equity Active Beta
Pool
(Nominee: Mac& Co)(4) 9,800 * 1,500 8,300 *
Public Sector Pension Investment Board
(Nominee: Mac & Co)(4) 265,500 1.00% 65,500 200,000 *
TELUS Foreign Equity Active Alpha
Pool
(Nominee: Mac & Co)(4) 21,775 * 3,500 18,275 *
The SEI U.S. Small Companies Fund
(Nominee: SEI U.S. Small Companies
Fund c/o BBH&Co)(4) 26,500 * 8,000 18,500 *
UBS Multi Manager Access - Global
Smaller Companies (Nominee: UBS
Multi
Manager Access-Global Smaller
Companies
c/o BBH&Co)(4) 29,000 * 4,500 24,500 *
Stichting Bedrijfstakpensioenfonds voor
de
Media PNO (Nominee: Mac & Co)(4) 77,500 * 24,000 53,500 *
Wellington Trust Company, National
Association
Multiple Collective Investment Funds
Trust,
Emerging Companies Portfolio
(Nominee: Finwell & Co)(4) 274,840 1.04% 74,500 200,340 *

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form S-3

14

-10-

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form S-3

15

After Offering

Name

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned
Prior to
Offering

Percentage
of Class

Number
of

Shares
to be Sold

Number
of Shares
Beneficially
Owned

% of
Class

Dow Employees’ Pension Plan
(Nominee: Kane & Co)(4) 140,800 * 37,500 103,300 *
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation
(Nominee: Benchworthy & Co)(4) 125,500 * 30,500 95,000 *
Lockheed Martin Corporation Master Retirement
Trust (Nominee: Ell & Co)(4) 182,400 * 40,000 142,400 *
New York State Nurses Association Pension Plan
(Nominee: Ell & Co)(4) 64,500 * 12,500 52,000 *
Radian Group Inc.
(Nominee: Ell & Co)(4) 30,500 * 7,500 23,000 *
SEI Institutional Investments Trust - Small Cap
Fund (Nominee: Hare & Co)(4) 156,300 * 25,500 130,800 *
SEI Institutional Investments Trust - Small/Mid
Cap Fund (Nominee: Hare & Co)(4) 138,850 * 29,000 109,850 *
Retirement Plan for Employees of Union Carbide
Corporation and its Participating Subsidiary
Companies (Nominee: Kane & Co)(4) 92,000 * 20,000 72,000 *
Trellus Partners LP 147,410 * 85,000 62,410 *
Trellus Offshore Fund Ltd 113,414 * 60,000 53,414 *
Trellus Small Cap Opportunity Fund LP 81,460 * 32,500 48,960 *
Trellus Small Cap Opportunity Offshore Fund Ltd. 43,540 * 17,500 26,040 *
Trellus Partners II LP 7,814 * 5,000 2,814 *
Robert Reuben 33,333 * 33,333 - -
James Gerson 33,333 * 33,333 - -
Insignia Partners LP 250,000 * 50,000 200,000 *
David Cumming 58,080 * 5,000 53,080 *

__________________________

* Less than 1.0%.

-11-

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form S-3

16

(1) Includes 2,277,584 shares held by Jeffrey Parker and Deborah Parker Joint Tenants in Common, 48,400
shares held by J-Parker Family Limited Partnership and 69,114 shares owned of record by Mr. Parker’s three
children over which he disclaims ownership. Mr. Jeffrey L. Parker has sole voting and dispositive power
over the shares of common stock owned by the J-Parker Family Limited Partnership, as a result of which
Mr. Jeffrey Parker is deemed to be the beneficial owner of such shares. Mr. Jeffrey Parker is the Chairman